## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE DEVELOPMENT OF ALTERNATIVES TO TRADITIONAL LITIGATION FOR RESOLVING LEGAL DISPUTES.

ADKT NO. 126

## NOTICE OF RULE CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that on July 26, 2002, the Supreme Court of Nevada entered an order in ADKT No. 126 amending the Nevada Arbitration Rules. The order amends Rule 7(B) relating to the qualifications of non-attorney arbitrators and repeals Rule 7(G) regarding the prohibition against an arbitrator advertising his or her status as a member of the courtannexed arbitration panel. The amendment shall become effective on September 24, 2002.

Rule changes are published by the Supreme Court Clerk in the same manner as an opinion of the court. In accordance with the Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket, Section 6, the Clerk will disseminate printed copies of the order without charge to all subscribers to the advance opinions of the Nevada Reports. Single, printed copies of the order are available from the Supreme Court Clerk for \$2.00 each. Photocopies are available for \$.50 per page.

Dated this 26th day of July, 2002.

Janette M. Bloom

Supreme Court Clerk



## SUPREME COURT OF NEV

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

JANETTE M. BLOOM, CLERK 201 SOUTH CARSON STREET, SUITE 201 CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701-4702

July 26, 2002

Marla Hockfeld, Communications Director State Bar of Nevada 600 E. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89104

. (A) > 3:211

Re: Notice of Rule Changes ADKT Nos. 126, 244, 288, 323, 325, 333, and 336

Dear Ms. Hockfeld:

Enclosed is a notice of rule change for publication in the next issue of <u>Nevada Lawyer</u>. <u>See</u> Nevada Rules on the Administrative Docket Section 6.4.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Janette M. Bloom Clerk of Court

Enclosures 🦠 🐪 JMB:cj

The state of the s

6 3. 5 MAR